

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4151/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 510/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY)

ZAHEER JAHANGIR VAKIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a letter dated 18
.11.2005 has

been received from the Govt. of Maharashtra and in view of th
is letter, the petition

may be permitted to be withdrawn.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Master

Court Master

Court